
    
    

No. PUB/MAS/2024/09/08 

CHANGES IN PATTERN OF TRAIN SERVICES

In order to prioritize passenger safety and ensure safe train operations, a Line Block/Signal 
Block has been permitted in 
September 15, 2024 (Sunday) from 09:00 hrs to 19:00 hrs (10 hours).
following changes will be made to the pattern of EMU train services:
 
CHANGES IN PATTERN OF EMU TRAIN SERVICES ON 
 

 Chennai Beach - Tambaram
09:00 hrs to 19:00 hrs

 
 EMU trains bound for

back will run as per schedule timings 
 
In lieu of cancelled EMU trains, the following passenger specials will be operated 
Beach - Pallavaram – Chennai Beach section

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Passengers are requested to plan 
before travelling. The inconve
     

Follow us     
https://sr.indianrailways.gov.in/index.jsp  
https://twitter.com/DrmChennai 
https://www.facebook.com/Chennai-Division-Southern

S.No 
PASSENGER 
SPECIAL (PS) 

CHENNAI 
BEACH

DEP. 
1 PS1 08:35
2 PS3 09:38
3 PS5 10:10
4 PS7 10:40
5 PS9 11:20
6 PS11 12:00
7 PS13 13:05
8 PS15 13:30
9 PS17 14:30

10 PS19 15:10
11 PS21 15:45
12 PS23 16:10
13 PS25 16:30
14 PS27 16:50
15 PS29 17:10
16 PS31 17:50

         
    दिᭃण रेलव/ेSOUTHERN RAILWAY 
    चे᳖  ैमडंल/CHENNAI DIVISION 

                                  
ᮧेसᭃव᭄ि᳙ /PRESS RELEASE 

 
CHANGES IN PATTERN OF TRAIN SERVICES 

 
n order to prioritize passenger safety and ensure safe train operations, a Line Block/Signal 

permitted in Chennai Egmore - Villupuram section at 
(Sunday) from 09:00 hrs to 19:00 hrs (10 hours).

following changes will be made to the pattern of EMU train services: 

CHANGES IN PATTERN OF EMU TRAIN SERVICES ON 15TH SEPTEMBER 2024

Tambaram - Chennai Beach EMU trains scheduled
hrs will be fully cancelled on 15th September 2024

EMU trains bound for Chengalpattu/Kanchipuram/Tirumalpur/Arakkonam 
schedule timings on 15th September 2024.

In lieu of cancelled EMU trains, the following passenger specials will be operated 
Chennai Beach section.  

 
PASSENGER SPECIAL TIMINGS 

are requested to plan their journey accordingly and check the revised
inconvenience caused to passengers is regretted.   

   

ए
जनसंपकŊ  अिधरŎ/

            चेɄै

Southern-Railway-103282828869816 

CHENNAI 
BEACH 

 

PALLAVARAM  
ARRL 

PASSENGER 
SPECIAL (PS) 

PALLAVARAM 
 DEP. 

08:35 09:25 PS2 09:35 
09:38 10:25 PS4 10:35 
10:10 10:55 PS6 11:05 
10:40 11:25 PS8 11:35 
11:20 12:05 PS10 12:10 
12:00 12:45 PS12 12:55 
13:05 13:50 PS14 13:55 
13:30 14:15 PS16 14:25 
14:30 15:15 PS18 15:20 
15:10 15:55 PS20 16:00 
15:45 16:30 PS22 16:40 
16:10 16:55 PS24 17:05 
16:30 17:15 PS26 17:20 
16:50 17:35 PS28 17:40 
17:10 17:55 PS30 18:05 
17:50 18:35 PS32 18:40 

      Date: 13.09.2024 

 

n order to prioritize passenger safety and ensure safe train operations, a Line Block/Signal 
at Tambaram Yard on 

(Sunday) from 09:00 hrs to 19:00 hrs (10 hours). As a result, the 

SEPTEMBER 2024 (SUNDAY): 

EMU trains scheduled to run from 
September 2024.  

Chengalpattu/Kanchipuram/Tirumalpur/Arakkonam and 
September 2024. 

In lieu of cancelled EMU trains, the following passenger specials will be operated in Chennai 

 

journey accordingly and check the revised schedule 
   

  SD/- 
ए .एलुमलै (/A.Elumalai) 
/Public Relations Officer 

चेɄै मंडल /Chennai Division 

PALLAVARAM  CHENNAI BEACH  
 ARRL 

10:20 
11:20 
11:50 
12:20 
12:55 
13:40 
14:40 
15:10 
16:05 
16:40 
17:25 
17:35 
18:05 
18:25 
18:55 
19:25 


