# दक्षिण रेलवे/SOUTHERN RAILWAY चेन्नै मंडल/CHENNAI DIVISION

No. PUB/MAS/2024/09/08

## प्रेसक्षवज्ञप्ति /PRESS RELEASE

#### **CHANGES IN PATTERN OF TRAIN SERVICES**

In order to prioritize passenger safety and ensure safe train operations, a Line Block/Signal Block has been permitted in **Chennai Egmore - Villupuram section** at **Tambaram Yard** on **September 15, 2024 (Sunday) from 09:00 hrs to 19:00 hrs (10 hours).** As a result, the following changes will be made to the pattern of EMU train services:

### CHANGES IN PATTERN OF EMU TRAIN SERVICES ON 15<sup>TH</sup> SEPTEMBER 2024 (SUNDAY):

- Chennai Beach Tambaram Chennai Beach EMU trains scheduled to run from 09:00 hrs to 19:00 hrs will be fully cancelled on 15th September 2024.
- EMU trains bound for **Chengalpattu/Kanchipuram/Tirumalpur/Arakkonam** and back will run as per **schedule timings** on **15**<sup>th</sup> **September 2024.**

In lieu of cancelled EMU trains, the following passenger specials will be operated in Chennai Beach - Pallavaram – Chennai Beach section.

#### PASSENGER SPECIAL TIMINGS

S.No	PASSENGER SPECIAL (PS)	CHENNAI BEACH DEP.	PALLAVARAM ARRL	PASSENGER SPECIAL (PS)	PALLAVARAM DEP.	CHENNAI BEACH ARRL
1	PS1	08:35	09:25	PS2	09:35	10:20
2	PS3	09:38	10:25	PS4	10:35	11:20
3	PS5	10:10	10:55	PS6	11:05	11:50
4	PS7	10:40	11:25	PS8	11:35	12:20
5	PS9	11:20	12:05	PS10	12:10	12:55
6	PS11	12:00	12:45	PS12	12:55	13:40
7	PS13	13:05	13:50	PS14	13:55	14:40
8	PS15	13:30	14:15	PS16	14:25	15:10
9	PS17	14:30	15:15	PS18	15:20	16:05
10	PS19	15:10	15:55	PS20	16:00	16:40
11	PS21	15:45	16:30	PS22	16:40	17:25
12	PS23	16:10	16:55	PS24	17:05	17:35
13	PS25	16:30	17:15	PS26	17:20	18:05
14	PS27	16:50	17:35	PS28	17:40	18:25
15	PS29	17:10	17:55	PS30	18:05	18:55
16	PS31	17:50	18:35	PS32	18:40	19:25

Passengers are requested to plan their journey accordingly and check the revised schedule before travelling. The inconvenience caused to passengers is regretted.

**SD/-**ए . एलुमलै (/A.Elumalai) जन्संपर्क अधिर्री/Public Relations Officer चेन्नै मंडल /Chennai Division

Date: 13.09.2024